
 2017 - Meisterschaft im gau1 

  2.11. - Luftpistole Aufgelegt 

 

 

  Mannschaftswertung 

 
2.11.70 
Luftpistole Aufgelegt Senioren A 

1 SV Hess.-Lichtenau 837   
  

   
   Thomas Grebenstein 284 

 

   
   Reinhard Holzapfel 282 

 

   
   Erich Höhre 271 

 
2 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 828   

   
   

   Robert Huyer 286 
 

   
   Udo Schäfer 276 

 

   
   Christel Huyer 266 

 
3 SV Waldau 821   

   
   

   Petra Renate Bessler 275 
 

   
   Gerhard Wohlgemuth 273 

 

   
   Wolfgang Vervuurt 273 

 
4 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 817   

   
   

   Ronald Beez 282 
 

   
   Kurt Rose 271 

 

   
   Holm Stiller 264 

 
5 SC Sandershausen 816   

   
   

   Petra Hill 282 
 

   
   Vladimir Lazarev 271 

 

   
   Christiane Otto 263 

 
 
2.11.72 
Luftpistole Aufgelegt Senioren B 

 

1 SSV Baunatal 847   
   

   
   Dieter Schafferer 287 

 

   
   Wilfried Moos 286 

 

   
   Dieter Berg 274 

 
2 Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC 834   

   
   

   Herbert Gräber 281 
 

   
   Walter Chrubasik 278 

 

   
   Rudi Landgrebe 275 

 
3 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 816   

   
   

   Rainer Schmidt 284 
 

   
   Helga Steube 279 

 

   
   Brigitte Borowicz 253 

 
4 SV Hess.-Lichtenau 815   

   
   

   Wilfried Freudenberg 280 
 

   
   Herwig Franzel 272 

 

   
   Friedhelm Zinke 263 

 
5 SV Kleinalmerode 815   

   
   

   Waldemar Semmelroth 287 
 

   
   Wilfried Hahn 266 

 

   
   Guenter Klaus 262 

 
6 SV Waldau 786   

   
   

   Manfred Nägel 272 
 

   
   Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 257 

 

   
   Ursula Geissler 257 

 
7 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 761   

   
   

   Dr. Ruediger Grotha 265 
 

   
   Peter Siegel 259 

 

   
   Guenther Förster 237 

 
8 SSV Sontra 58 271   

   



   
   Gernot Fath 271 

 

   
   Jürgen Matthies 0 

 

   
   Eduard Schmidt 0 

  

 

  Einzelwertung 
 
2.11.70 
Luftpistole Aufgelegt Senioren A 

1. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Robert Huyer 286 
 

2. SV Hess.-Lichtenau Thomas Grebenstein 284 
 

3. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Ronald Beez 282 (93/92/97) 
4. SV Hess.-Lichtenau Reinhard Holzapfel 282 (94/94/94) 
5. SPSV Sand Gerd Wenig 278 

 
6. SV 1433 Eschwege Peter Schäfer 276 

 
 

SV Edelweiß Jestädt Udo Schäfer 276 
 

8. SSV Sontra 58 Fredy Skischalli 275 
 

9. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Bernhard Hocke 273 
 

 
SV Waldau Gerhard Wohlgemuth 273 

 
 

SV Waldau Wolfgang Vervuurt 273 
 

12. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Horst Makarowski 272 
 

13. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Kurt Rose 271 
 

 
SV Hess.-Lichtenau Erich Höhre 271 

 
 

SV Grossalmerode Robert Ziegler 271 
 

 
Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Dr.med. Christoph Brandes 271 

 
 

SC Sandershausen Vladimir Lazarev 271 
 

18. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Hans Pauluth 270 
 

19. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Holm Stiller 264 
 

20. SV Waldau Joske Fischer 240 
 

 
2.11.71 
Luftpistole Aufgelegt Seniorinnen A 

1. SC Sandershausen Petra Hill 282 
 

2. SV Waldau Petra Renate Bessler 275 
 

3. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Christel Huyer 266 
 

4. SC Sandershausen Christiane Otto 263 
 

5. SV Grossalmerode Monika Gundlach 241 
 

 
2.11.72 
Luftpistole Aufgelegt Senioren B 

1. SV Kleinalmerode Waldemar Semmelroth 287 
 

2. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Rainer Schmidt 284 
 

3. SV Elbenberg Heinz-Dieter Niebert 280 (91/92/97) 
4. SV Grossalmerode Heinz Lichte 280 (92/94/94) 
5. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Walter Chrubasik 278 

 
6. SV Grossalmerode Manfred Herrmann 275 

 
7. SSV Sontra 58 Gernot Fath 271 

 
8. SPSV Martinhagen Horst Greschek 267 

 
9. SV Ihringshausen Bodo Tischner 265 

 
10. SV Hess.-Lichtenau Friedhelm Zinke 263 

 
11. SV Kleinalmerode Guenter Klaus 262 

 
12. SV Hess.-Lichtenau Helmut Engelhardt 260 

 
13. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Guenther Förster 237 

 
14. SSV Sontra 58 Jürgen Matthies 0 

 
 

SSV Sontra 58 Eduard Schmidt 0 
 

 
2.11.73 
Luftpistole Aufgelegt Seniorinnen B 

1. SV Waldau Ursula Geissler 257 
 

2. SV Waldau Ingeborg Vogtmann 252 
 

 
2.11.74 
Luftpistole Aufgelegt Senioren C 

1. SSV Baunatal Dieter Schafferer 287 
 

2. SSV Baunatal Wilfried Moos 286 
 

3. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Herbert Gräber 281 
 

4. SV Hess.-Lichtenau Wilfried Freudenberg 280 
 

5. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Rudi Landgrebe 275 
 



6. SSV Baunatal Dieter Berg 274 
 

7. SV Hess.-Lichtenau Herwig Franzel 272 
 

 
SV Waldau Manfred Nägel 272 

 
9. SSV Baunatal Edgar Dietrich 266 

 
 

SV Edelweiß Jestädt Achim Höhn 266 
 

 
SV Kleinalmerode Wilfried Hahn 266 

 
12. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Dr. Ruediger Grotha 265 

 
13. SV Heckershausen Horst Kleinschmidt 263 

 
14. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Peter Siegel 259 

 
15. SV Waldau Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 257 

 
16. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Jochen Holtappels 243 

 
 
2.11.75 
Luftpistole Aufgelegt Seniorinnen C 

1. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Helga Steube 279 
 

2. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Brigitte Borowicz 253 
 

3. SV Waldau Hannelore Hersemeyer 236 
  

 


